
Name Organization Email Address
Chad Allen MISO callen@misoenergy.org
Robin Arnold Western Interstate Energy Board rarnold@westernenergyboard.org
Jordan Bakke MISO jbakke@misoenergy.org
Lisa Barrett Advanced Energy United Lbarrett@advancedenergyunited.org
Philip Bartlett Maine Public Utilities Commission phil.bartlett@maine.gov
Stephen Bennett PJM Interconnection stephen.bennett@pjm.com
Melissa Birchard US Department of Energy, Grid Deployment Office melissa.birchard@hq.doe.gov
Maison B. Bleam Iowa Utilities Board maison.bleam@iub.iowa.gov
Bryan Brashear HDR Inc. Bryan.Brashear@hdrinc.com
Denise Buffington Evergy Companies denise.buffington@evergy.com
Mike Bull Minnesota Power tmp_mbull@mnpower.com
Jessica A. Burdette Minnesota Department of Commerce jessica.burdette@state.mn.us
Nathan Burnand Michigan Public Service Commission burnandn1@michigan.gov
Michael Childs, Jr. Prairie Island Indian Community Michael.childs@piic.org
Christov Churchward MISO cchurchward@misoenergy.org
David Cohen ITC Great Plains dcohen@itctransco.com
George Damian Clean Energy Economy MN (CEEM) gdamian@cleanenergyeconomymn.org
Jeff Danielson Clean Grid Association jdanielson@cleangridalliance.org
Adway De Minnesota Department of Commerce adway.de@state.mn.us
Tricia DeBleeckere MISO pdebleeckere@misoenergy.org
Jeff Eddy ITC jeddy@itctransco.com
Stacy Kotch Egstad MnDOT stacy.kotch@state.mn.us
Jeff Ewart Midwestern Governors Association jewart@midwesterngovernors.org
Jorgen Festervoll Heimdall Power jorgen.festervoll@heimdallpower.com
Edward Garvey AESL Consulting edward.garvey@aeslconsulting.com
Diana Gastelum Great Plains Institute dgastelum@gpisd.net
Peter Gørbitz Heimdall Power peter@heimdallpower.com
Justin Grady Kansas Corporation Commission j.grady@kcc.ks.gov
Karin Haas DOE - Grid Deployment Office karin.haas@hq.doe.gov
Hwikwon Ham Minnesota Public Utilities Commission hwikwon.ham@state.mn.us
Clay Hardenburger Interstate Energy Systems clay.hardenburger@istate.com
William Harrop Grid United will.harrop@gridunited.com
Marcus Hawkins Public Service Commission of Wisconsin marcus.hawkins@wisconsin.gov
Stacie Hebert Otter Tail Power Company shebert@otpco.com
Jesse Heier Midwestern Governors Association Jheier@midwesterngovernors.org
Ginger Hodge Customized Energy Solutions ghodge@ces-ltd.com
Cora Hoffer Center for Rural Affairs corah@cfra.org
Jillian Janik Southwest Power Pool jjanik@spp.org
Grant Johnson Prairie Island Indian Community grant.johnson@piic.org
Ron Johnson Prairie Island Indian Community ron.johnson@piic.org
Will Kaul K2 Energy wrkaul@gmail.com
Luke Kinder Arkansas Public Service Commission luke.kinder@arkansas.gov
Alexandra Klass University of Michigan Law School aklass@umich.edu
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Jack Kluempke MN Department of Commerce Jack.Kluempke@state.mn.us
Ryan Kohler Public Service Commission of Wisconsin ryan.kohler@wisconsin.gov
Madeline Gould Laughlin Grid United madeline.laughlin@gridunited.com
Chris Lazinski BayWa r.e. chris.lazinski@baywa-re.com
Brian Lebens Office of the Minnesota Attorney General brian.lebens@ag.state.mn.us
Sydnie Lieb Minnesota Department of Commerce Sydnie.lieb@state.mn.us
Ryan Long Xcel Energy
Katrina McMurrian Nuclear Waste Strategy Coalition (NWSC) katrina@theNWSC.org
Randi Nyholm ALLETE Rnyholm@mnpower.com
Tony O'Donnell Montana Public Service Commission anthony.odonnell@mt.gov
James Okullo ESIG james@esig.energy
Julie Pierce ALLETE jpierce@mnpower.com
Brad Pope OMS brad@misostates.org
Pamela Gorman Prochaska Xcel Energy pamela.gorman@xcelenergy.com
Matthew Prorok Great Plains Institute mprorok@gpisd.net
Raj V. Rajan SOO Green HVDC Link rrajan@soogreen.com
Temujin Roach EDF Renewables North America Temujin.Roach@edf-re.com
Dan Robicheaux MISO drobicheaux@misoenergy.org
Advait Rode Michigan Public Service Commission RodeA@michigan.gov
Timothy Rudnicki Rudnicki Law tim@rudnickilaw.pro
Mike Saer Great River Energy msaer@grenergy.com
Julia Selker WATT Coalition jselker@gridstrategiesllc.com
Bria Shea Xcel Energy bria.e.shea@xcelenergy.com
Katie Sieben MN Public Utilities Commission katie.sieben@state.mn.us
Drew Siebenaler Xcel Energy andrew.w.siebenaler@xcelenergy.com
Kara Smerud Minnesota Power Ksmerud@mnpower.com
Jacob Strauss Minnesota Public Utilities Commission jacob.strauss@state.mn.us
Joseph Sullivan Minnesota Public Utilities Commission joseph.k.sullivan@state.mn.us
Lise Trudeau Minnesota Public Utilities Commission lise.b.trudeau@state.mn.us
Brian Tulloh MISO ENERGY btulloh@misoenergy.org
John Tuma Minnesota Public Utilities Commission john.tuma@state.mn.us
Claire Vigesaa North Dakota Transmission Authority claire.vigesaa@ndtransmissionauthority.com
Carla Vita DEED- Energy Transition Office carla.vita@state.mn.us
John Wachtler Minnesota Department of Commerce john.wachtler@state.mn.us
Nick Wallace ELPC nwallace@elpc.org
John Weeda North Dakota Transmission Authority johnweeda@lignite.com
Joel Wessman Consulate General of Canada joel.wessman@international.gc.ca
Paul Wetherbee Pacific Northwest National Laboratory paul.wetherbee@pnnl.gov
Carolyn Wetterlin Xcel Energy carolyn.m.wetterlin@xcelenergy.com
Bill White Great Plains Institute bill@nortonwhiteenergy.com
Cheng Wu Public Service Commission of Wisconsin cheng.wu@wisconsin.gov
Zach Zimmerman Grid Strategies LLC zzimmerman@gridstrategiesllc.com

*As of April 26
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